GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OFG THEW DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No.EG/Misc/24/2016/336

Dated Kahilipara, the 01/10/2020

From:-

Sri Joy Ram Hazarika.AES

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

76,

The Principal, (All)

Govt. & Provincialized Colleges, Assam

Sub:-

Regarding Fixed Deposit Receipt in connection with the Chief Ministers'

Special Scholarship Examination 2014.

Ref:-

Letter No. E.Px.9/2017/Pt/223, dated 19/08/2020

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to enclose herewith a letter and its enclosure received from the Director of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 regarding Fixed Deposit Receipt in connection with the Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014 in IDBI Bank have matured against the awardee students of Class-V and Class-VIII under Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014 are now in Class-XI and the awardee students of Class-VIII who got the Fixed Deposit Receipt in 2014 are in all probability are pursuing Graduation which is self explanatory for examination and taking necessary action from your end as desired.

This is for favour of your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Dy. Director of Higher Education. Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara, the 01/10/2020

Memo No.EG/Misc/24/2016/336-A

Copy to:

1. The Directorate of Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. E.Px.9/2017/Pt/223

Dated Kahilipara, the 19th August 2020.

From

Dr. Bijoya Choudhury, ACS Director of Elementary Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To:

1. The Director,
Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

2. The Director, Secondary Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Sub: Regarding Fixed Deposit Receipt in connection with the Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to forward herewith a Notice, which is published in the Newspaper on the dated 19/08/2020 in connection with the Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014.

In this regard, it is to be stated here that this year the Fixed Deposits in connection with Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014 in IDBI Bank have matured against the awardee students of Class V and Class VIII under Chief Ministers' Special Scholarship Examination 2014. The awardee students of Class V who got the Fixed Deposit Receipts in 2014 are now in Class XI and the awardee students of Class VIII who got the Fixed Deposit Receipts in 2014 are in all probability are pursuing Graduation.

Therefore, it will be appreciated if you kindly share or circulate the Notice with all the Inspector of Schools/Principals of Colleges under your jurisdiction so that the concerned students are informed suitably for necessary steps at their level. Enclo: As stated above.

Memo. No. E.Px.9/2017/Pt/223-A

Yours faithfully

Director

Elementary Education, Assam

<u>Kahilipara, Guwahati -19</u>

Dated Kahilipara, the 19th August 2020.

Copy to:-

1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Education, Govt. of Assam; Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister, Education.

2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education Department, Dispur; Guwahti-6 for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.

3. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Elementary Education Department, Dispur; Guwahti-6 for kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.

4. The DGM & Branch Head, IDBI Bank Limited, GS Road, Guwahati for information and with reference to the Notice published by the bank.

S & SWAD

Director,
Elementary Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati -19.

জাননী

"মুখামন্ত্ৰী বিলেষ বৃত্তি আঁচনি"-২০১৪ ৰ অধীনত প্ৰদান কৰা Fixed Deposit Receipt সমূহ এই বছৰ পৰিপক্ক (Matured) হৈছে। IDBI বেংকে জনোৱা মতে বেংকৰ ফালৰ পৰা অসমৰ শিক্ষাৰ্থীসকলৰ বৃহত্তৰ স্বাৰ্থত Fixed Deposit Receipt সমূহ সময়মতে নৰীকৰণ (Renewal) কৰাৰ লগতে সূত প্ৰদান কৰাৰো ব্যৱস্থা লৈছে। IDBI বেংকৰ গুৱাহাটীৰ GS Road শাখাৰ লগত হোৱা আলোচনামৰ্মে তলত দিয়া ব্যৱস্থা সমূহ গ্ৰহণ কৰা হৈছে—

- (১) অসমৰ সকলো জিলাৰ IDBI বেংকৰ শাখাসমূহত শিক্ষাৰ্থীসকলৰ পৰা Fixed Deposit Receipt সমূহ গ্ৰহণ কৰা হ'ব আৰু শিক্ষাৰ্থীৰ বেংক একাউণ্টত সম্পূৰ্ণ টকা জমা কৰাৰ ব্যৱস্থা IDBI বেংকৰ ফালৰ পৰা কৰা হ'ব। শিক্ষক/ মাতা-পিতা / শিক্ষাৰ্থীসকলক নিশ্চিম্ভ মনে, নিজ নিজ জিলাত থকা IDBI বেংকৰ শাখালৈ গৈ কাৰ্যালয় খোলা থকা দিনত ১০ বজাৰ পৰা ১২ বজাৰ ভিতৰত Fixed Deposit Receipt সমূহ জমা কৰিবলৈ অনুৰোধ জনোৱা হ'ল।
- (২) শিক্ষাৰ্থী/অভিভাৱকসকলে তলত দিয়া স্ব-প্ৰত্যায়িত নথিসমূহ নিজ্ঞ নিজ জিলাৰ IDBI বেংকৰ শাখাসমূহত জমা দিব লাগিব।
- > | Fixed Deposit Receipt.
- ২। হিতাধিকাৰী ছাত্ৰ/ছাত্ৰীৰ নামত থকা বেংক পাছ বুক।
- ৩। হিতাধিকাৰী ছাত্ৰ/ছাত্ৰীৰ পৰিচয় পত্ৰ (School Identity Card)
- ৪। হিতাধিকাৰী ছাত্ৰ/ছাত্ৰীৰ জম্মৰ প্ৰমাণ পত্ৰ।
- ৫। হিতাধিকাৰী ছাত্ৰ/ছাত্ৰীৰ অভিভাৱকৰ KYC নথি (ভোটাৰ কাৰ্ড/আধাৰ কাৰ্ড/পান কাৰ্ড)।
- (৩) নিজ জিলাৰ IDBI বেংকৰ শাখ়াৰ নাম <u>www.idbibank.in</u> ড পোৱা যাব বুলি IDBI বেংকৰ ফালৰ পৰা জনাইছে। যদি কোনো জিলাত IDBI শাখা নাই, তেতিয়া নিকটতম জিলাৰ IDBI বেংকৰ শাখাত Fixed Deposit Receipt খন জমা দিব লাগিব।

সংগ্ৰালক প্ৰাথমিক শিক্ষা, অসম কাহিলিপাৰা, গুৱাহাটী-১৯

Janasanyog/D/2833/20